
Nickalus Holmes 

'CORRESPONDENCE 
6/23/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 05091-2025. 

From: Nickalus Holmes on behalf of Records Clerk 
Sent: Monday, June 23, 2025 8:37 AM 
To: 'John M Whitcomb' 
Cc: Consumer Contact 
Subject: RE: FPL bad rate increase; bad plan 

Good Morning 

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 2025001 1, and forwarding them to 
the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach. 

Thank you, 
Nick Holmes 
Commission Deputy Clerk II 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
850-413-6770 

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials 
regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon 
request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: John M Whitcomb <john@whitcomb.cc> 
Sent: Saturday, June 21, 2025 5:39 PM 
To: Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; GovernorRon.DeSantis@eog.myflorida.com; 
passidomo.kathleen.web@flsenate.gov; Lauren.Melo@flhouse.gov; yvette.benarroch@flhouse.gov; 
Adam.Botana@flhouse.gov; Alsmarcoyvette@gmail.com; Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com; 
rodriguez.anamaria.web@flsenate.gov; martin.jonathan.web@flsenate.gov; Vanessa.Oliver@flhouse.gov; 
Tiffany.Esposito@flhouse.gov; Jenna.Persons@flhouse.gov 
Subject: FPL bad rate increase; bad plan 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

FPL is focused on supporting China’s solar panel industry for the nexr ten years. Why? Production of energy 
is more expensive. It requires acres of land with other better uses. It will retard the states energy 
production. Already new industries like AI cannot move to Florida due to bad energy planning. 
We do not need to please a corrupt and losing Washington DC policy, trying to fulfill Joe Biden’s plan for the 
future, when it seems certain he can’t screw in a lightbulb. 
Please use all your influence to send FPL packing to redo their faulty plan. That plan only maximizes pass thru 
rate increase assuring executive bonuses and stock value. If you have the time, supporting evidence is provided 
here in an excellent presentation by David Walsh; 
https://rumble.com/v6ukogz-david-walsh-2025.html 

John 
John M Whitcomb 
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